

XScream Menu - 2022 Season.xlsx

<i>XScream Snack Shack</i>	2022 Price	Comments
Chicken Tenders	6.65	Breaded chicken tenderlions with choice of 5 different dipping sauces. 3pcs
Seasoned Curly Fries	4.45	Spiral cut french fries with a zesty seasoning.
Chicken Tender Meal	11.65	<u>Save \$2.70</u> Includes a side of curly fries and a small soft drink.
Mozzarella Cheesesticks	5.75	Includes warm marinara dipping sauce. (3) pieces per order
Cheese Curds, Wisconsin White Cheddar	5.55	Includes warm marinara or cool ranch dipping sauce. 12-15 pcs which is typically 3 ounces.
Dippin Dot Float	6.25	A fun twist on a classic treat. Pick from a variety of soft drinks to make it your own!
SOFT DRINK, SMALL	3.25	16oz Cup - no lids. Proudly serving Pepsi Products: Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Dr. Pepper, Sierra Mist, Orange Crush, Sobe Yumberry Lifewater & Mug Root Beer.
SOFT DRINK, MEDIUM	3.85	24oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, LARGE	4.95	32oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, Combo Meal Medium Upgrade	0.50	Upsize your drink to a Medium Size for your Combo Meal
SOFT DRINK, Combo Meal Large Upgrade	1.00	Upsize your drink to a Large Size for your Combo Meal
SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE 32oz w Plastic Straw	9.95	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. RED Color Bottles for 2022. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOUVENIR BOTTLE, REFILLS	0.99	Refill your 2022 Bottle as many times as you wish during the 2022 Operating Season!
BOTTLED WATER	2.95	Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle
ICEE	3.75	16oz cup, no lids. Blue Raspberry , Red Cherry or Cotton Candy
ICEE - Combo Meal Upgrade	0.50	Add a sweet, fruity, frozen ICEE to your Combo Meal instead of a soft drink.
*Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax.		

XScream Menu - 2022 Season.xlsx

Gluten Disclaimer: WE DO NOT CLAIM ANY OF OUR ITEMS TO BE GLUTEN FREE. However, the following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross-contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts. **The items that we recommend are: Dippin Dot Floats (strictly made with Vanilla Dippin Dots), Soft Drinks, ICEEs, and Bottled Water.**

Nut Allergians / Allergians: Some of the DIPPIN DOTS for the Sundaes have nuts / nut products in them. The Dippin Dots are stored in a dedicated Freezer and the Floats are prepared at a Dedicated Table - so the other fried products / finger foods should not come in contact or near the Dippin Dots. *Products in the XScream Snack Shack have other known allergians of Dairy, Wheat and Soy.*

Major Food Allergians: Milk, Nuts, Wheat & Soybean are present in the XScream Snack Shack

Fry Oil: all fry oil is 100% vegetable, soybean based - No Trans Fat & Gluten Free

The AUTO FRYER in the XScream Snack Shack IS NOT DEDICATED. All Products are fried in either side of the unit as demand requires. Unfortunately, the capacity of this unit does not allow us to fry the Curly Fries on a single dedicated side.

Eggs: Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of it's recipes / product procedures.

However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:

No Items.

Note: The McCain Seasoned Curly Fries, The Mozzarella Cheese Sticks and the Brakebush Chicken Tenders are OK, contain no egg (these Brakebush Chicken Tenders are a DIFFERENT product than the Brakebush Chicken Nuggets in Grill that do have EGG in the coating). Also, the Dippin Dot Floats are free of egg.